UNIVERSITY OF MAINE | DEPARTMENT
OF MODERN LANGUAGES AND CLASSICS

STAFF:
Chair - Carlos Villacorta (carlos.villacorta@maine.edu)
Admin Asst - Kelly Brown (kelly.j.borown@maine.edu)

VOX Cord - Claudia Torres (claudia.torres@maine.edu)
SAA - Alexandria Knowles (lexus.renaud@maine.edu)

Spanish:
Prof. Zachary Ludington
(zachary.r.ludington@maine.edu)

Prof. Maria Sandweiss (maria.sandweiss@maine.edu)
Sandra Caceres Tijerina (sandra.c.tijerina@maine.edu)

French:

Prof. Susan Pinette (spinette@maine.edu)
Prof. Frederic Rondeau (frederic.rondeau@maine.edu)

Prof. Kathryn Slott (kslott@maine.edu)

Marie-Joelle St-Louis-Savoie (mariejoelle.stlouis@maine.edu)

Diane Whitmore (TA) (diane.whitmore@maine.edu)

German, Latin, ASL,
Hebrew, Classics, Greek:

Instr. Barbara Millios (barbara.millios@maine.edu)
® o Instr. Gudrun Zeszocze (gudrun.zeszocze@maine.edu)
Instr. James Brophy (james.brophy@maine.edu)

Instr. Paulette Barton (paulette.barton@maine.edu)
Instr. Shellie Batuski (shellie.batuski@maine.edu)
Benjamin Johnson (benjamin.johnson@maine.edu)
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Goodbye, Lord:

How We Changed God’s
Pronouns in the Hebrew
Bible and Why It Matters
(online)

Feb 28, 7:00-8:30pm

Rabbi Beth Lieberman will take us on a journey
through the history of Jewish translations of the
Hebrew Bible, offer a glimpse into the translation
process for the forthcoming JPS TANAKH:
Gender-Sensitive Edition, and explore its game-
changing potential for the next generation.

OpId0)
register using the QR code at right &
or this link: https://tinyurl.com/ybvrpt3v F
2
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Italian Trans Geographies: Retracing Trans/Cultural

Narratives of People and Places

Tuesday, February 28, 2023, 4-5pm | 120 Williams Hall

You are invited to join a talk by Dr. Danila Cannamela from Colby College. Dr. Cannamela has

published a book on Italian Crepuscular poetry, The Quiet Avant-Garde: Crepuscular Poetry and
the Twilight of Modern Humanism (University of Toronto Press, 2019), and is now undertaking novel
work in cultural studies related to gender and sexuality, geography, and gastronomy. She will

discuss her current project, an edited volume on “ltalian Trans Geographies.”

Dr. Danila Cannamela

Assistant Professor of Italian
Colby College
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UNIVERSITY OF MAINE Humanities

The University of Maine does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation,
including transgender status and gender expression, national origin, citizenship status, age, disability, genetic

information, or veteran status in employment, education, and all other programs and activities. The following
person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding nondiscrimination policies: Director, Office of Equal
Opportunity, 101 North Stevens Hall, 581.1226, equal.opportunity@maine.edu
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MCGILLICUDDY HUMANITIES CENTER
UNDERGRADUATE FELLOWSHIPS AND FACULTY GRANTS

7 TP,

STUDENTS w ANl N ® FACULTY
$4000 f{ Upto
per semester “ : $5000
to work on independent £ N
projects in the humanities ' 9\] resetaag#f)c%or;tr;auc#ilttyyand
classroom engagement

'f“l' two consecutive semesters

during your Junior or Senior year

Deadlines March 17 and October 17 annually
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come and
speak French =%

with your I

friends:

all skill levels

welcome
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Spanish Speakers of all skill levels welcome to
practice communicating in Spanish through games
and conversation!

Cada viernes de 2 a 3 de la tarde

La primera reunion: 27 de enero
207 Williams Hall

Info: kiley.chen@maine.edv
maria.sandweiss@maine.eduv
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Spanish tutoring will be
available:

Wednesdays: 10:00am - 11:00am
Thursdays: 1:00pm - 2:00pm

Where?

Williams Hall room 207 on the 2™ floor, in the lounge.
Please stop by if you are interested:!



‘MONDAYS: 1:00 P
WEDNESDAYS: 11:00

WHERE?

WILLIAMS HALL ROOM 207 ON THE 2ND

FLOOR, IN THE LOUNGE.



